

HIGH STREET, WINDHAM - WATER MAIN RENEWAL

Bid Results: April 1, 2022 at 3:00PM

Item No.	Qty.	UOM	BASE BID Item Description	BOWDOIN EXCAVATION		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		RJ GRONDIN & SONS		R.E. COLEMAN, INC.		GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC	
				Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W-1	1,125	LF	12-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	\$222.00	\$249,750.00	\$276.55	\$311,118.75	\$205.00	\$230,625.00	\$335.00	\$376,875.00	\$539.00	\$606,375.00
W-2	20	LF	8-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	\$218.00	\$4,360.00	\$167.62	\$3,352.40	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$539.00	\$10,780.00
W-3	10	LF	4-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$196.00	\$1,960.00	\$318.00	\$3,180.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$539.00	\$5,390.00
W-4	1	EA	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$8,512.75	\$8,512.75	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
W-5	2	EA	8-INCH CUT IN GATE VALVE	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00	\$4,476.00	\$8,952.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
W-6	1	EA	12-INCH GATE VALVE	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,255.00	\$5,255.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,880.00	\$10,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
W-7	1	EA	4-INCH GATE VALVE	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W-8	3	EA	1-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVE	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,870.00	\$2,960.00	\$8,880.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
W-9	14	EA	1-INCH COPPER SERVICE - SHORT SIDE	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,414.64	\$47,804.96	\$5,310.00	\$74,340.00	\$5,800.00	\$81,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$35,700.00
W-10	6	EA	1-INCH COPPER SERVICE - LONG SIDE	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,143.50	\$18,861.00	\$7,431.00	\$44,586.00	\$7,320.00	\$43,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
W-11	2	EA	RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE	\$1,577.00	\$3,154.00	\$402.00	\$804.00	\$6,060.00	\$12,120.00	\$5,110.00	\$10,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
W-12	175	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$29.30	\$5,127.50	\$19.00	\$3,325.00	\$48.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$3,150.00
W-13	100	CY	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATED BELOW GRADE	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.30	\$5,630.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
W-14	325	CY	ROCK EXCAVATION	\$210.00	\$68,250.00	\$0.01	\$3.25	\$220.00	\$71,500.00	\$310.00	\$100,750.00	\$215.00	\$69,875.00
W-15	610	CY	AGGREGATE SUBBASE TYPE D (REQUIRED WORK)	\$26.00	\$15,860.00	\$45.83	\$27,956.30	\$27.00	\$16,470.00	\$72.00	\$43,920.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00
W-16	90	CY	AGGREGATE SUBBASE TYPE A (REQUIRED WORK)	\$29.75	\$2,677.50	\$65.65	\$5,908.50	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
W-17	250	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER 19.0 MM (REQUIRED WORK)	\$168.00	\$42,000.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$128.00	\$32,000.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00
W-18	165	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE 9.5 MM (REQUIRED WORK)	\$168.00	\$27,720.00	\$303.00	\$49,995.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00	\$225.00	\$37,125.00	\$95.00	\$15,675.00
W-19	1	EA	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$194,476.00	\$194,476.00	\$235,038.00	\$235,038.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
W-20	20	HR	FOREMAN	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00
W-21	20	HR	LABORER	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
W-22	20	HR	EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
W-23	20	HR	LOADER W/ OPERATOR	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
W-24	20	HR	DUMP TRUCK W/ DRIVE	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
TOTAL BID					\$597,131.50		\$739,992.41		\$819,069.00		\$872,060.00		\$892,465.00

5% Bid Bond
Addenda

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

NOTES:

1. Yellow cells indicate where there was a math error in the bid form.